508914935 12/11/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI687531

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ContiTech Luftfedersy	steme GmbH	1	1	1/26/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY I	 DATA				
Company Name:	ContiTec	ContiTech Deutschland GmbH			
Street Address:	Continen	tal-Plaza 1			
City:	Hannove	r			
State/Country:	GERMAN	١Y			
Postal Code:	30175				
Application Number: 1238		2382213			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA				
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:		48202-4804			
Email:	patent@continental.com				
Correspondent Nam	۰. ۸۸	r Gragony Adams			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		r. Gregory Adams ne Continental Drive			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	0	r. Gregory Adams ne Continental Drive uburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	O Al	ne Continental Drive			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	O Al	ne Continental Drive uburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326			
Address Line 1:	O Al	ne Continental Drive uburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326 Mrs. Regina Matias			

ASSIGNMENT

ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH	a German corporation
	organized and existing under the laws of Germany
	having its principal place of business in Hannover, Germany.

(hereinafter Assignor(s)) is/are the owner(s) of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention(s) and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter the "Application(s)"):

United States application number <u>12/382,213</u> filed on <u>11 March 2009</u> or any United States application which claims the benefit of:

Application No.	Filing date	Country Code
102006043957.0	14 September 2006	DE
PCT/EP2007/059451	10 September 2007	РСТ

entitled: COVER ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE AIR SPRING

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) do hereby sell, assign and transfer to (hereinafter Assignee(s)):

ContiTech Deutschland GmbH	a German corporation
	organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY
	having its principal place of business at Continental-Plaza 1, Hannover 30175; GERMANY

and its successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the above-identified application(s) and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated and claimed in all Letters Patents which are subsequently filed for and claiming priority to the original document(s).

Hereby, executed by the Assignor(s) on the dates indicated by the signature(s) below, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application(s), and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, reissue, reexamination, *inter partes* review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof, including the right to collect damages from any past infringement of such Letters Patent, the Assignor(s) sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee(s), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries, including all rights under any and all international conventions

and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and the Assignor(s) further authorize the Assignee(s) to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the Assignee(s), for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made, and the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the Assignee(s). The Assignor(s) agree to, when requested, without charge to the Assignee(s), but at the Assignee(s), expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor(s) do hereby covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor:	ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH	
Signature:	Alezs	
Name:	Dr. Andrea Preusser	
Title:	Head of IP ContiTech	
Date:	November 26, 2024	